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INTERSTATE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF  
 

SECTION 4 - RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
4.1 Access Service Rates and Charges – CenturyLink QC Territory (Cont’d.) 
 

  Per access minute 
  Originating Terminating 
4.1.7 Tandem Switched Transport - Termination:   
  Over 0 – 8 miles $0.0002400 $0.0002400 
  Over 8 to 25 miles $0.0002400 $0.0002400 
  Over 25 to 50 miles $0.0002400 $0.0002400 
  Over 50 miles $0.0002400 $0.0002400 
    
4.1.8 Tandem Switched Transport - Facility, per mile:   
  Over 0 – 8 miles $0.0000300 $0.0000300 
  Over 8 to 25 miles $0.0000300 $0.0000300 
  Over 25 to 50 miles $0.0000300 $0.0000300 
  Over 50 miles $0.0000300 $0.0000300 
    
4.1.9 Tandem Switching: $0.0022520 $0.0022520 
    
4.1.10 Common Transport Multiplexing: $0.0000360 $0.0000360 
    
4.1.11 Common Trunk Port: $0.0000360 $0.0005260 (R) 
    
4.1.12 Local Switching: $0.0019740 $0.0013910 (R) 
    
4.1.13 Carrier Common Line $0.0000000 $0.0000000 
    
4.1.14 Database Charges  
  Per query 
 Number Delivery $0.00405300 
 Optional Functions  
 POTS Translation: $0.00209150 

 Call Handling and Destination Feature $0.00068530 
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